lines from banks and financial institutions but now 
the company is giving more emphasis on retail 
fund mobilisation through allotment of Secured 
Redeemable Non-Convertible Debentures (NCDs).  

Share Capital

The authorized share capital of the Company 
is Rs.25,00,00,000.00/- (Rupees Twenty-Five 

Crore Only) divided in to 2,50,00,000 Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each and 
the paid-up share capital of the Company is 
Rs.16,50,31,900/- (Rupees Sixteen Crore Fifty 
Lakh Thirty One Thousand Nine Hundred Only) 
divided in to 1,65,03,190  (One crore Sixty Five 
Lakh Three Thousand One Ninety Only) Equity 
Shares of Rs.10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each. During 
the year the company hasnot allotted any shares. 

Issue of Non-Convertible Debentures

To meet the business needs, Company has 
been issuing Secured, Redeemable and Non-
Convertible debentures of varied interest rates 
in due compliance to RBI guidelines and relevant 
sections of Companies Act, 2013 and an amount 
of Rs. 7,26,05,000 /- (Rupees Seven Crore Twenty 
Six Lakh Five Thousand Only) has been mobilized 
during the period under report. All the debentures 
are secured and charge is created in favour of 
Debenture Trustee to secure the interests of 
debenture holders. As on 31st March, 2025 the 
outstanding balance of Secured Non-Convertible